

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8025/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2018 in FMA No. 572/2012 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJJAL GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46520/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Sharanya Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the
impugned order of the High Court until further orders.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR