

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8545/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2018 in FMA No. 572/2012 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJJAL GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumitra Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we see no reason to interfere with the judgment passed by the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed. Pending Application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

However, the judgment passed by the High Court shall not be treated as a precedent.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER